PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/10/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Entek Manufacturing, Inc.	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocktex, Inc.	
Street Address:	6350 Highway 90 East	
City:	Seguin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7617619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmilleripdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H. Miller

Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-131684.1/131684.1 MHM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Miller

Total Attachments: 1 source=Rocktex#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026636 FRAME: 0640

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Entek Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the U.S. Patent entitled "PREHENSILE BUCKET ATTACHMENT" registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2009 under U.S. Patent No. 7,617,619 ("Patent"), and improvements and derivatives related thereto.

WHEREAS, all right, title and interest of Assignor in the above referenced patent as well as all inventions and improvements and derivatives related thereto that are now or will be in the future described in applications that claim priority from or are based upon the Application or the Patent (collectively, "Invention"), is transferred, assigned, and set over to Rocktex, Inc., ("Assignee"), located at 6350 Hwy 90 East, Seguin, TX 78155.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective July 10, 2009, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

Assignor warrants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Agreement; and Assignor hereby further warrants that Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the Invention in all countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications for such protection, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this agreement. This is the entire agreement between the parties concerning its subject matter. It will be interpreted and construed in accordance with its fair meaning and not for or against either party.

Signed this 20 day of JULY, 2011.

By: Vearl Collins

Title: President, Entek Manufacturing, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 026636 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 07/22/2011